



International Tribunal for the Prosecution
of Persons Responsible for Serious
Violations of International Humanitarian
Law Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-03-67-R77.1
Date: 1 July 2008
Original: ENGLISH
French

BEFORE THE PRE-TRIAL JUDGE

Before: Judge Flavia Lattanzi

Registrar: Mr Hans Holthuis

Order of: 1 July 2008

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

LJUBIŠA PETKOVIĆ

PUBLIC DOCUMENT

SCHEDULING ORDER

The Accused

Mr Ljubiša Petković

Temporary Counsel for the Accused

Ms Branislava Isailović

I, Flavia Lattanzi, judge at the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”);

NOTING the order issued on 23 May 2008 by the Vice President of the Tribunal assigning the present case to Trial Chamber III;

NOTING the order issued on 4 June 2008 by Judge Jean-Claude Antonetti assigning me as pre-trial Judge in the present case;

NOTING the initial appearance of the Accused on 29 May 2008;

NOTING Rule 65 *ter* (A) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal (“Rules”) whereby within seven days following the initial appearance of an accused, a pre-trial judge is assigned to the case;

FOR THE FOREGOING REASONS

PURSUANT TO Rules 54 and 65 *ter* of the Rules

ORDER a pre-trial conference to be held on Friday, 4 July 2008, starting at 1415 hours in Trial Chamber I.

Done in English and in French, the French version being authoritative.

 /signed/

Flavia Lattanzi
Pre-Trial Judge

Done this fourth day of July 2008
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]